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Table No. 6—continued.

RETURN o* Savaries of OFrFicERS, &c.—continued.
Officers. Salaries. Remarks,
SoursE CANTERBURY :— £ s d
Secretary .. 325 0 0| Also Secretary to High School Board.
Inspector of Schools 600 0 O | Including travelling expenses.
Axchitect .. . 2 per cent. covering all expenses.
OTAG0 1—
Secretary and Treasurer 500 0 0
Clerk 210 0 O
) 150 0 0
. e 75 0 0
Messenger . 78 0 0
Inspector of SChOOIS ggg 8 g 1 And travelling expenses 21s. a day, and forage allow-
Inspector ‘of Schools (paid as  Reotor of Trammg f' a]’)n‘ffle(zlff% a week when employed in and around
College) - . . - J !
ﬁﬁgﬁfcot Foor 3?;’ g g } And actual travelling expenses.
Training College—
Rector ... . ..| 800 0 O
Matron.. 110 0 ©
Tutor 287 10 O
Grymnastic Teacher.. 100 0 0O
Teacher of Singing .. 60 0 O
School of Art—
Master 385 0 O | And fees from certain classes.
Apsistant 120 0 ©
SOUTHLAND :—
Secretary .. 325 0 O
Clerk . 66 0 O
Inspector of Schools 375 0 0 )
325 0 O .
Drill Instructor 150 0 0 ILAnd actual travelling expenses.
Inspector of Works 150 0 0|
Table No. 7

StarEMENT of ExreNDITURE and Recoveries in respect of all Services under the Control or
Supervision of the Minister of EpucarioNn during the Year ending 31st March, 1895.

Heap Orrice (Vote No. 43).
Secretary and Inspector-General
Clerks and clerical assistance
Travelling expenses
Contingencies

Pusric ScHooLs (Votes Nos. 44 and 60, Consolidated Fund, and 101, Public

Works Fund)
Grants to: Education Boards—
Capitation allowance
Less revenue from reserves

Capitation allowance, at 1s. 6d., for scholarships

Subsidies for inspection

Grants for school buildings (Votes Nos. 60 and 101)

Grants for rebuilding schools destroyed by fire
Misgcellaneous Expenditure—

School at Chatham Islands

Teachers’ and Civil Service examinations

Preparation of school-book

Grant to Educational Institute for travelling expenses

Good-attendance certificates

Swimming Annual, 500 copies at 1s. each

Less recoveries (examination fees)

Narive Scroors (Votes Nos. 45 and 60).

Salary of Inspector

Salaries and allowances of teachers

Higher education and apprenticeship

Books, school requisites, sewing material, &ec.
Travelling (including removals of teachers)
Buildings (Votes Nos. 45 and 60}

Repairs

Vlslts of Public School Inspectors (subsidy to Auckland Educa.tlon Board)

Cost of lantern-lectures
General contingencies

Less recoveries:

Total (£89 9s. 2d. charged to Native Reserves Funds and £432 9s. 8d.

charged to Civil List, Native purposes)

Carried forward

£
600
1,655
146
28

8. £ s d.

OO
o

2,430 2 8

£393 764 1 3

. 39,442 7 3
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354,321
6,462
4,000

44,600
833

173
757
20
70
2
25
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955
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15,378 17 9

428,120 5 7
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