Table No. 6-continued. RETURN of SALARIES of OFFICERS, &c.-continued.

Officers.				Salaries.			Remarks.	
South Canterbury :				£	s.	d.		
Secretary				325	0	õ	Also Secretary to High School Board.	
Inspector of Schools				600	Ŏ	õ	Including travelling expenses.	
Architect					••		2 per cent. covering all expenses.	
Otago :								
Secretary and Treasur	er			500	0	0		
Clerk				210	0	0		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				150	0	0		
,,		•••		75	0	0		
Messenger				78	0	0		
Inspector of Schools				500	0	0	And two rolling expanses 21s a day and former allow	
				500	0	0	And travelling expenses 21s. a day, and forage allow	
Inspector of Schools (paid as Red	tor of Tr	aining				ance of 25s. a week when employed in and aroun Dunedin.	
College)					••) Duneum.	
Architect				324		0	And actual travelling expenses.	
Truant Officer				75	0	0	S and accuar travening expenses.	
Training College-								
Rector				500	0	0		
Matron				110	0	0		
Tutor				287		0		
Gymnastic Teacher		••	•••	100	0	0		
Teacher of Singing				60	0	0		
School of Art-								
Master	•••			385	0	0	And fees from certain classes.	
Assistant	•••	••	•••	120	0	0		
SOUTHLAND :								
Secretary				325	0	0		
Clerk	••			65	0	0		
Inspector of Schools				375	0	0		
	•••			325	0	0	And actual travelling expenses.	
Drill Instructor				150	0	0	And acoust travening expenses.	
Inspector of Works				150	0	0		

 Table No. 7

 STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE and RECOVERIES in respect of all SERVICES under the Control or Supervision of the MINISTER of Education during the Year ending 31st March, 1895.

HEAD OFFICE (Vote No. 43). Secretary and Inspector-General	£ s. d. 600 0 0	£ s. d.
Clerks and clerical assistance Travelling expenses	1,655 8 1 146 14 1 28 0 6	
PUBLIC SCHOOLS (Votes Nos. 44 and 60, Consolidated Fund, and 101, Public Works Fund).		2,430 2 8
Grants to Education Boards— Capitation allowance £393 764 1 3 Less revenue from reserves . 39,442 7 3 Capitation allowance, at 1s. 6d., for scholarships	354,321 14 0 6,462 12 1	N
Subsidies for inspection Grants for school buildings (Votes Nos. 60 and 101) Grants for rebuilding schools destroyed by fire Miscellaneous Expenditure	$egin{array}{ccccc} 4,000 & 0 & 0 \ 44,600 & 0 & 0 \ 833 & 18 & 10 \ 173 & 13 & 3 \end{array}$	
Teachers' and Civil Service examinations Preparation of school-book Grant to Educational Institute for travelling expenses Good-attendance certificates Swimming Annual, 500 copies at 1s. each	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	
Less recoveries (examination fees)	411,266 13 8 955 8 6	410,311 5 2
NATIVE SCHOOLS (Votes Nos. 45 and 60). Salaries and allowances of teachers Higher education and apprenticeship Books, school requisites, sewing material, &c. Travelling (including removals of teachers) Buildings (Votes Nos. 45 and 60) Repairs Visits of Public School Inspectors (subsidy to Auckland Education Board) Cost of lantern-lectures General contingencies	$\begin{array}{rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr$	
Less recoveries Total (£89 9s. 2d. charged to Native Reserves Funds, and £432 9s. 8d. charged to Civil List, Native purposes)	15,421 13 3 42 15 6	15,378 17 9
Carried forward .		428,120 5 7